
Favorites
180 favorite lectures by Rabbi Avigdor Miller zt”l

Many lectures are listed under more than one category

Category Lecture
A Good Name One Thousandth of a 

Defending Angel (#425)
Avodah Power of Prayer (#300)

Man of Tfilah (#E-91)
Fundamental Principles (#E-
201)

Bitachon/Trust In
Hashem

Reward of Bitachon (#472)

Bitachon: From Nowhere 
Comes My Help (#486)

Coming Close To
Hashem

The Nazir (#495)

To Come Close to Hashem 
(#918)
Seeking Hashem: Three 
Ways (#E-29)

True Knowledge True Knowledge (#100)
Recognizing Hashem in 
History (#663)
Hashem Is One (#674)
Joy of Emunah (#808)
Six Principles of True 
Knowledge (#927)
Their Crowns on their 
Heads (#975)
Real Emunah (#E-104)
Show Me Your Glory (Gifts 
of Emunah) (#E-176)
Emunah (#R-1)

Fear Of Hashem Preface to Being a Jew (#E-
81)

Free Will At Someone’s Table (#212)

Category Lecture
A Youth’s Ladder to 
Greatness (#E-6)

Going In His Ways Kedusha: Resembling 
Hashem (#688)

Greatness Of
Hashem

Creation from Nothing 
(#10)
Spirit of Matter (#16)
Hundreds of Blessings (#59)
Miracles (#285)
Song at the Sea (#453)
In the Beginning 2 (#708)

Greatness Of Man Awake My Glory (#88)
The Fountain Within (#E-
205)

Greatness Of
Yisroel

Abraham and Malkizedek 
(#3)
Shatnez and Azazel (#4)
Good to Be a Jew (#102)
Abraham (#478)
Keeping Away From Esav 
(#577)
A Nation to Serve Hashem 
(#E-165)
Miracles; All for Israel (#E-
211)
Havdalah (#E-271)

Happiness Singing in the World (#1)
Repenting In Happiness 
(#17)
Happy Is He Who Ignores 
(#57)
Happiness (#79)
Happy Always (#182)
Sweetness of Life (#192)
Enjoying Life (#226)
Serve Hashem with Joy 
(#237)
Be Happy (#261)
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Category Lecture
Always Enthusiastic (#338)
A Happy World (#371)
True Happiness (#685)
Joy of Emunah (#808)
Happy Nation (#991)
Make My People Happy 
(#E-22)
The Happiness Within (#E-
40)
Always Rejoicing (#E-132)
Repenting in Happiness (#E-
160)

Hashem's Kingdom Golden Pennies (#87)
Awake My Glory (#88)
Hashem is One 1 (#130)
Our King (#138)
One Thousandth of a 
Defending Angel (#425)
Looking Back: Messages 
From Hashem (Elul) (#520)
Hashem Is One (#674)
Tehillim 34 (and Erev Rosh 
Hashanah) (#893)
The Angels Gather in 
Judgment (#E-74)
Program for Salvation (Elul) 
(#E-197)
Fundamental Principles (#E-
201)

History Beginning of Holocaust 1 
(#172)
The Ghetto and Its 
Breakdown (#288)
Beginning of Holocaust 2 
(#347)
Recognizing Hashem in 
History (#663)

Patience Tolerating Insult (#553)

Category Lecture
Patience (#E-109)

Israel Among The
Nations

Shatnez and Azazel (#4)

Keeping Away From Esav 
(#577)
Havdalah (#E-271)

Keeping Calm Peace of Mind (#99)
The Mind in Control (#315)
Shuvi Nafshi (Peace of 
Mind) (#519)
Keeping Calm 1 (#692)

Kindness Of
Hashem

Hundreds of Blessings (#59)

Know What To
Answer

The Refutation Is At Hand 
(#2)
Evolutionists Speak (#78)
Notes on Evolution (#142)

Letzanous Not Good to Be Alone 
(#216)
The Scoffers 2 (#408)

Love Of Hashem Loving Him (#98)
Kabbolas HaTorah: Love of 
Hashem (#552)

Loving The Nation
Of Israel

15th of Av (#230)

Marriage The Jewish Home (#133)
Not Good to Be Alone 
(#216)
Perfection in Marriage or 
Emulating Hashem (#389)
Ten Commandments of 
Marriage 1 (#620)
Sanctuary of the Jewish 
Home (#714)
Gems from Mishle 2: 
Marriage and Successful 
living (#732)
Ten Commandments of 
Marriage 2 (#E-50)

Favorites: 180 favorite lectures by Rabbi Avigdor Miller zt”l

Many lectures are listed under more than one category | Page 2 of 8



Category Lecture
How Goodly Are Your Tents;
O Jacob (#E-102)
Purposeful Home (#E-180)
The Marriage Counselor 
(#E-215)

Midos Happy Is He Who Ignores 
(#57)
Peace of Mind (#99)
Better than Milk (#158)
Not Good to Be Alone 
(#216)
The Mind in Control (#315)
Derech Eretz (#406)
The Scoffers 2 (#408)
One Thousandth of a 
Defending Angel (#425)
Anger, Midos and the 
Afterlife (#447)
Circumspection and Alacrity
(#464)
Shuvi Nafshi (Peace of 
Mind) (#519)
Tolerating Insult (#553)
Midos: Finding Favor in 
Hashem’s Eyes (#579)
Keeping Calm 1 (#692)
Test of Cain (#758)
Patience (#E-109)
The Stiff-Necked (#R-63)

The Mind Of Man Illuminating the Mind (#9)
Mitzvos Intent (#70)

A Nation of Self Control 
(#874)

Miscellaneous Principles of Torah (#E-20)
Guarding the Garden (#92)
Deep Truths in a Shallow 
World (#E-192)

Category Lecture
Olam

Habah/Eternity
Miracles (#285)

Anger, Midos and the 
Afterlife (#447)
Happiness of Afterlife 
(#514)
Consolations of Sorrow 
(#530)
Olam Habo (#800)
Be Ready For the Call 
(#948)

Perfection Hashem Chooses the Best 
(#21)
Happy Is He Who Ignores 
(#57)
In the Way You Wish to Go 
(#499)
Miscellaneous Stratagems 
(#753)
Act Better than You Are (#E-
145)
Always Doing (#E-185)
Tikun Olam: Improving the 
World (#E-187)

Personalities Abraham and Malkizedek 
(#3)
Abraham (#478)

Pesach Song at the Sea (#453)
The Pesach Seder 1 (#733)
The Pesach Seder 2 (#734)
The Pesach Seder 3 (#735)
Eating Matzoh (#779)
Havdalah (#E-271)

Praising Hashem Singing in the World (#1)
In David’s Footsteps (#215)
It Is Good to Sing (#550)
Singing Lessons (#875)
The Song at the Sea (#903)
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Category Lecture
Foundation of All 
Foundations (#E-76)

Prayer Power of Prayer (#300)
Man of Tfilah (#E-91)
Fundamental Principles (#E-
201)

Purim Purim 13: Wisdom of Esther
(#448)
Always Rejoicing (#E-132)

Raising Children Bringing Up Children 1 
(#91)
Bringing Up Children 2 
(#254)
Inviting Guests into This 
World (#295)
Bringing Up Children 4: 
Driving Rules On Life’s 
Highway (#414)
Bringing Up a Child or A 
Child’s Savings Bank 9 
(#827)
Nachas from Children (#E-
120)
Bringing Up Children 11: 
The Holy Family (#E-171)

Rebuke And
Instruction

A Career of Listening (#24)

Speaking Up (#206)
Hishamru! Be On Guard 
(#E-129)
I Am Joseph (#R-20)

Rosh Hashana Golden Pennies (#87)
Awake My Glory (#88)
Hashem is One 1 (#130)
Our King (#138)
One Thousandth of a 
Defending Angel (#425)
Looking Back: Messages 
From Hashem (Elul) (#520)

Category Lecture
Hashem Is One (#674)
Tehillim 34 (and Erev Rosh 
Hashanah) (#893)
The Angels Gather in 
Judgment (#E-74)
Program for Salvation (Elul) 
(#E-197)
Fundamental Principles (#E-
201)

Service Of Hashem Test of Emunah (#557)
Serving with the Mind 
(#718)
Ten Commandments of 
Derech Eretz (#E-4)
A Nation to Serve Hashem 
(#E-165)

Serving Hashem
With Happiness

Singing in the World (#1)

Repenting In Happiness 
(#17)
Serve Hashem with Joy 
(#237)
Always Enthusiastic (#338)
Joy of Emunah (#808)

Shabbos Preface to Shabbos 1 (#106)
Shabbos: Day of Ideology 
(#E-190)

Shavuos A Light to the Nations 
(#365)
Kabbolas HaTorah: Love of 
Hashem (#552)
Preface to Sinai (#598)
Together at Sinai (#E-12)

Shir Hashirim Shir Hashirim 1 (#14)
Shir Hashirim 2 (#25)
Shir Hashirim 11: Meshiach 
(#346)
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Category Lecture
Sifrei Kodesh (Holy

Texts)
Mesillas Yesharim 1: Sitting 
in The House of Hashem 
(#342)

Silence ircumspection and Alacrity 
(#464)

Strategies Circumspection and Alacrity
(#464)
Miscellaneous Stratagems 
(#753)
Act Better than You Are (#E-
145)

Suffering And
Misfortune

Poverty (#103)

Better with Difficulty (#164)
Looking Back: Messages 
From Hashem (Elul) (#520)
Tolerating Insult (#553)
Gift of Difficulty (#576)
Looking Back in Joy (#790)
Consolations and 
Meditations (#872)
Gift of Opposition (#989)

Tanach Tehillim 24 (#63)
Tehillim 146 (#86)
Ruth 1 (#264)
Koheles: All is Vanity (#328)
Tehillim 34 (#586)
Gems From Mishle 1 (#727)
Gems from Mishle 2: 
Marriage and Successful 
living (#732)
Tehillim 34 (and Erev Rosh 
Hashanah) (#893)

Teshuvah Repenting In Happiness 
(#17)
Easy Road to Teshuvah 
(#524)
Gift of Teshuvah (#608)

Category Lecture
Return to Hashem (#842)
Repenting in Happiness (#E-
160)
Taking a Hint (#R-7)

Tests Stolen Waters (#273)
Tolerating Insult (#553)
A World of Tests (#594)
Truth or Error (#602)

Tisha B’av/Golus
Yisroel

Golden Jerusalem (#131)

Rebuilding the Ruins of 
Jerusalem (#559)
Longing for the Days of Old 
(#613)
Waiting for Meshiach 
(#795)
Memories of Days of Old 
(#833)
At The Fathers Table (9th of 
Av) (#886)

Torah Shir Hashirim 1 (#14)
Shir Hashirim 2 (#25)
Tehillim 24 (#63)
Tehillim 146 (#86)
Guideline to Torah (#120)
Ruth 1 (#264)
Koheles: All is Vanity (#328)
Shir Hashirim 11: Meshiach 
(#346)
Tehillim 34 (#586)
The Talmud (#477)
Gems From Mishle 1 (#727)
Gems from Mishle 2: 
Marriage and Successful 
living (#732)
Tehillim 34 (and Erev Rosh 
Hashanah) (#893)
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Category Lecture
Ways To Perfection Disciples of Rachel and 

Leah (#S-4)
Golden Pennies (#87)
Eating For Perfection (#436)
Starting the Climb to 
Kedusha (#518)
Kedusha: Resembling 
Hashem (#688)
Ten Easy Steps to Greatness
1 (#706)
Ten Easy Steps to Greatness
2 (#730)
A Youth’s Ladder to 
Greatness (#E-6)
Five Diamonds Per Day (#E-
13)
Always Doing : Three Ways 
(#E-56)

Yom Kippur Program for Salvation (Elul) 
(#E-197)
Serve Hashem with Joy 
(#237)
Test of Cain (#758)
Asking for Life (Erev Yom 
Kippur) (#803)
Best Day of the Year (#933)
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Numerical list
Singing in the World (#1)
The Refutation Is At Hand (#2)
Abraham and Malkizedek (#3)
Shatnez and Azazel (#4)
Illuminating the Mind (#9)
Creation from Nothing (#10)
Shir Hashirim 1 (#14)
Spirit of Matter (#16)
Repenting In Happiness (#17)
Hashem Chooses the Best (#21)
A Career of Listening (#24)
Shir Hashirim 2 (#25)
Hundreds of Blessings (#59)
Tehillim 24 (#63)
Intent (#70)
Evolutionists Speak (#78)
Happiness (#79)
Tehillim 146 (#86)
Golden Pennies (#87)
Awake My Glory (#88)
Bringing Up Children 1 (#91)
Guarding the Garden (#92)
Loving Him (#98)
Peace of Mind (#99)
True Knowledge (#100)
Good to Be a Jew (#102)
Poverty (#103)
Preface to Shabbos 1 (#106)
Guideline to Torah (#120)
Hashem is One 1 (#130)
Golden Jerusalem (#131)
The Jewish Home (#133)
Our King (#138)
Notes on Evolution (#142)
Better than Milk (#158)
Better with Difficulty (#164)
Beginning of Holocaust 1 (#172)
Happy Always (#182)
Sweetness of Life (#192)
Speaking Up (#206)
At Someone’s Table (#212)
In David’s Footsteps (#215)
Not Good to Be Alone (#216)
Enjoying Life (#226)
15th of Av (#230)
Serve Hashem with Joy (#237)
Bringing Up Children 2 (#254)

Be Happy (#261)
Ruth 1 (#264)
Stolen Waters (#273)
Miracles (#285)
The Ghetto and Its Breakdown (#288)
Inviting Guests into This World (#295)
Power of Prayer (#300)
The Mind in Control (#315)
Koheles: All is Vanity (#328)
Always Enthusiastic (#338)
Mesillas Yesharim 1: Sitting in The House of Hashem 
(#342)
Shir Hashirim 11: Meshiach (#346)
Beginning of Holocaust 2 (#347)
A Light to the Nations (#365)
A Happy World (#371)
Perfection in Marriage or Emulating Hashem (#389)
Derech Eretz (#406)
The Scoffers 2 (#408)
Bringing Up Children 4: Driving Rules On Life’s Highway 
(#414)
One Thousandth of a Defending Angel (#425)
Eating For Perfection (#436)
Anger, Midos and the Afterlife (#447)
Purim 13: Wisdom of Esther (#448)
Song at the Sea (#453)
Circumspection and Alacrity (#464)
Reward of Bitachon (#472)
The Talmud (#477)
Abraham (#478)
Bitachon: From Nowhere Comes My Help (#486)
The Nazir (#495)
In the Way You Wish to Go (#499)
Happiness of Afterlife (#514)
Starting the Climb to Kedusha (#518)
Shuvi Nafshi (Peace of Mind) (#519)
Looking Back: Messages From Hashem (Elul) (#520)
Easy Road to Teshuvah (#524)
Consolations of Sorrow (#530)
It Is Good to Sing (#550)
Kabbolas HaTorah: Love of Hashem (#552)
Tolerating Insult (#553)
Test of Emunah (#557)
Rebuilding the Ruins of Jerusalem (#559)
Gift of Difficulty (#576)
Keeping Away From Esav (#577)
Midos: Finding Favor in Hashem’s Eyes (#579)
Tehillim 34 (#586)
A World of Tests (#594)
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Preface to Sinai (#598)
Truth or Error (#602)
Gift of Teshuvah (#608)
Longing for the Days of Old (#613)
Ten Commandments of Marriage 1 (#620)
Recognizing Hashem in History (#663)
Hashem Is One (#674)
True Happiness (#685)
Kedusha: Resembling Hashem (#688)
Keeping Calm 1 (#692)
Ten Easy Steps to Greatness 1 (#706)
In the Beginning 2 (#708)
Sanctuary of the Jewish Home (#714)
Serving with the Mind (#718)
Gems From Mishle 1 (#727)
Ten Easy Steps to Greatness 2 (#730)
Gems from Mishle 2: Marriage and Successful living 
(#732)
The Pesach Seder 1 (#733)
The Pesach Seder 2 (#734)
The Pesach Seder 3 (#735)
Miscellaneous Stratagems (#753)
Test of Cain (#758)
Eating Matzoh (#779)
Looking Back in Joy (#790)
Waiting for Meshiach (#795)
Olam Habo (#800)
Asking for Life (Erev Yom Kippur) (#803)
Joy of Emunah (#808)
Bringing Up a Child or A Child’s Savings Bank 9 (#827)
Memories of Days of Old (#833)
Return to Hashem (#842)
Consolations and Meditations (#872)
A Nation of Self Control (#874)
Singing Lessons (#875)
At The Fathers Table (9th of Av) (#886)
Tehillim 34 (and Erev Rosh Hashanah) (#893)
The Song at the Sea (#903)
To Come Close to Hashem (#918)
Six Principles of True Knowledge (#927)
Best Day of the Year (#933)
Be Ready For the Call (#948)
Their Crowns on their Heads (#975)
Gift of Opposition (#989)
Happy Nation (#991)
Ten Commandments of Derech Eretz (#E-4)
A Youth’s Ladder to Greatness (#E-6)
Together at Sinai (#E-12)
Five Diamonds Per Day (#E-13)

Principles of Torah (#E-20)
Make My People Happy (#E-22)
Seeking Hashem: Three Ways (#E-29)
The Happiness Within (#E-40)
Ten Commandments of Marriage 2 (#E-50)
Always Doing : Three Ways (#E-56)
The Angels Gather in Judgment (#E-74)
Foundation of All Foundations (#E-76)
Preface to Being a Jew (#E-81)
Man of Tfilah (#E-91)
How Goodly Are Your Tents; O Jacob (#E-102)
Real Emunah (#E-104)
Patience (#E-109)
Nachas from Children (#E-120)
Hishamru! Be On Guard (#E-129)
Always Rejoicing (#E-132)
Act Better than You Are (#E-145)
Repenting in Happiness (#E-160)
A Nation to Serve Hashem (#E-165)
Bringing Up Children 11: The Holy Family (#E-171)
Show Me Your Glory (Gifts of Emunah) (#E-176)
Purposeful Home (#E-180)
Always Doing (#E-185)
Tikun Olam: Improving the World (#E-187)
Shabbos: Day of Ideology (#E-190)
Deep Truths in a Shallow World (#E-192)
Program for Salvation (Elul) (#E-197)
Fundamental Principles (#E-201)
The Fountain Within (#E-205)
Miracles; All for Israel (#E-211)
The Marriage Counselor (#E-215)
Havdalah (#E-271)
Emunah (#R-1)
Taking a Hint (#R-7)
I Am Joseph (#R-20)
The Stiff-Necked (#R-63)
Disciples of Rachel and Leah (#S-4)
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